Fed Skills subscription terms and conditions

By subscribing to Fed Skills, you agree to the following Terms and Conditions governing the use of our subscription-based career coaching service: Fed Skills provides access to career coaching support through a subscription model, offering guidance, strategy, resume reviews, and related career development resources. Access to a career coach is included with your subscription, but availability is limited to designated coaching hours and may vary. While we aim to provide timely support, response times from coaches are not guaranteed and may fluctuate based on demand and coach workload or any other outside factors. Subscriptions are billed on a recurring basis according to the plan selected at the time of purchase, and by subscribing, you authorize Fed Skills or any of its partner sources to charge your payment method until you cancel. All subscription sales are final, and refunds are not guaranteed. Refund requests may be considered on a case-by-case basis at the sole discretion of Fed Skills, but we are under no obligation to issue one. You may cancel your subscription at any time, and cancellation will take effect at the end of the current billing cycle. Access to coaching services will continue through the end of the paid period and will be discontinued thereafter. Unused coaching sessions, resume reviews, or any other benefits included in the subscription do not carry over into subsequent months and will expire at the end of each billing cycle if not used. Fed Skills reserves the right to modify or terminate the service, your subscription, or these terms at any time, without prior notice, for reasons including but not limited to violation of these terms, misuse of the service, or unlawful behavior. The service and all related materials are the intellectual property of Fed Skills and may not be copied, shared, or reproduced without written permission. Access to exclusive networking is constituted by your purchased access to a coach. It is at the coaches discretion on whether or not to grant subscribers access to their professional networks on social media platforms like "Linkedin" and Fed Skills makes no guarantees related to networking or access to any kind of professional networks. Coaching does not guarantee job placement, employment, promotion, or any specific career result. Fed Skills shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages, or for any loss of data, opportunity, or income related to your use of the service. These terms and conditions are subject to change at any time. Fed Skills may use third-party platforms or software to deliver parts of its services, including video conferencing, scheduling, messaging, and payment processing. While we make every effort to ensure these services function smoothly, we are not responsible for any errors, failures, data loss, or service interruptions caused by third-party providers. Subscribers agree to use the Fed Skills platform and services in a lawful, respectful, and professional manner. Any misuse, harassment of coaches or staff, unauthorized access attempts, or inappropriate behavior may result in immediate termination of access without refund. Fed Skills is not responsible for service interruptions due to events beyond our control, including but not limited to natural disasters, power outages, or internet service disruptions. If any provision of these Terms is found to be unlawful, void, or unenforceable for any reason, that provision shall be considered severable and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and Fed Skills regarding the subscription service and supersede any prior agreements or understandings. Your subscription and use of the service indicate your acceptance of these Terms in full. For support or questions, please contact info@fedskills.com